

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 604 of 2025

Binod Kumar Bhukania Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Roy, AC to GA-III

03/11.07.2025 As requested by learned counsel for the opposite parties, list this case on 29.08.2025, for filing show-cause/ compliance report, failing which appropriate order shall be passed.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Kunal