

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 604 of 2025

Binod Kumar Bhukania		Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	:	Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to AAG-III

08/07.04.2026 Order dated 30.01.2026 reads as under:

“Pursuant to earlier order passed by this Court Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Deputy Commissioner, Dhanbad is present before this Court.

Today again the same plea has been contended by Mr. Ashutosh Anand, learned AAG-III.

This Court has already taken a lenient view on 21.11.2025 by fixing the date today, however, even today neither any stay order has been produced nor the order passed by the writ Court has been complied.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the opposite parties that the defect pointed out by the Registry has been removed and the case will be listed shortly.

Having regard to the aforesaid submission of Mr. Ashutosh Anand, learned AAG-III, another three weeks' time is being granted however granting of time may not be taken by the opposite parties casually.

List this case on 27.02.2026.”

2. In spite of the said order, till date the opposite parties have not complied the order passed by the Writ Court.
3. Accordingly, issue notice to opposite party No. 2 under Rule 393 of the High Court of Jharkhand Rules, 2001 in Form-I as to why a contempt proceeding be not initiated against the opposite party No. 2, for which a reply shall be filed within a period three weeks.
4. List this case on 05.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

7th April, 2026
Kunal/-