

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 604 of 2025

.....
Binod Kumar Bhukania, Son of Late Kedarnath Bhukaniya, Age 71 years, resident of Sripuram Amaghata, Police Station Govindpur, P.O. Dhanbad, District-Dhanbad.
..... **Petitioner(s)**

-VERSUS-

- 1. The State of Jharkhand.
 - 2. Miss Madhvi, S/o Not Known to the petitioner, The Deputy Commissioner, Dhanbad, P.O. & P.S. Dhanbad, District-Dhanbad.
-Opposite Party (s)**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Adv Mr. Sidharth Sudhanshu, Adv
For the Opp.-State	: Mrs. Rishi Bharti, A.C. to AAG-III

.....

08/05.05.2026

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdrawn this contempt application in view of the fact that the order has been complied.
- 2. Accordingly, this contempt application stands disposed of.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

05.05.2026

Amardeep/
Uploaded on
26.05.2026